

VENDOR REGISTRATION APPLICATION - COMMUNITY HEALTH & RESOURCE FAIR Event Date: Saturday, May 6, 2023 | 10:00 a.m. – 2:00 p.m.

Event site: Yucca Valley Community Center

VENDOR INFORMATION:

- Event Schedule: Set-up begins at 8:30 a.m. ◆ Event Begins at 10:00 a.m. ◆ Tear Down at 2:00 p.m. (NOT BEFORE 2p)
- By submitting this registration form, the vendor agrees to be present at the event from 10am to 2pm on May 6; this event and its specified time frame is heavily advertised in the community.
- Selling items is prohibited.
- Vendors are provided with an assigned space upon check-in.

• By my signature below, I attest that I will not be selling anything

- One 8' table and 2 chairs are provided by the Town of Yucca Valley; space is limited.
- A light lunch will be provided.

HOW TO REGISTER FOR THIS HEALTH FAIR:

Submit this completed registration **no later than Friday, April 21** to Sheree Fansler at sfansler@MBHDistrict.org. She will confirm your participation. Questions? Call Sheree Fansler 760.366.1546.

REQUIRED INFORMATION TO REGISTER

| Contact's name: | | Title: | |
|---|---|--|--|
| Organization's name: | | | |
| Address / City: | | | |
| Phone: | Fax: | Email: | |
| VENDOR INSURANCE INFOR | MATION (please see indemnific | cation clause below) | |
| ■ Worker's Compensation cov | rerage? Yes No Carrier: _ | | Policy# |
| • General Liability coverage? | ☐Yes ☐No Carrier: | | Policy# |
| the Town of Yucca Valley, MBI losses, damages, and/or liability employees, agents, and for any condemnification is prohibited by damages and/or liability, princip obligation does not apply to the | defend (with counsel reasonably appropriate and its officers, employees, agents a arising out of Vendor's participation in costs or expenses incurred by the Town law to the extent that the acts, errors or eles of comparative responsibility shall sole negligence or willful misconduct of Authorized services. | and volunteers (the "Indemnitees" a this event, including the acts, end of Yucca Valley or MBHD on act of Town of Yucca Valley or Moreon of Town of Yucca Valley or Notwithstanding the foregot the Town of Yucca Valley or Notwithstanding the Yucca Valley o | ") from any and all claims, actions, rors or omissions of Vendor, its officer count of any claim except where such alley or MBHD contribute to said oing, the Vendor's indemnification MBHD. |
| VENDOR DETAILS Type of exhibit / resources: | | | |
| ■ Electricity needed: ☐Yes ☐ | No Special needs | | |